The basic earnings per share for the financial period has been calculated by dividing the net profit/loss after

tax and non-controlling interest attributable to shareholders by the weighted average number of ordinary

shares in issue during the period.

a. Basic earning per share

 Quarter Ended Year To Date

 30-Sep-2018 30-Sep-2017 30-Sep-2018 30-Sep-2017

Net profit / (loss) attributable to

shareholders (RM’000)

1,280

(3,299)

1,280

(3,299)

Weighted average number of

ordinary shares in issue ('000)

1,608,325

946,532

1,608,325

946,532

Net profit / (loss) per share

(sen)

0.08

(0.35)

0.08

(0.35)

b. Diluted earnings per share

There is no potential diluted earnings per share during the period.

P.A. RESOURCES BERHAD (664612-X)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

 14

25.   PROFIT / (LOSS) BEFORE TAXATION

 Quarter  Ended Year  Ended

 30-Sep 30-Sep

2018

2017 2018 2017

RM’000

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

This is stated after charging :-

Depreciation on property, plant &

equipment 1,704 1,788 1,704 1,788

Foreign exchange losses / (gain)

  -  realized (767) 344 (767) 344

  -  unrealized (332) 132 (332) 132

Interest expense:

  -  term loans 271 179 271 179

-  hire purchase 22 4 22 4

-  bank overdrafts 156 288 156 288

  -  trade line facilities

  -  revolving credits

84 452 84 452

Amount paid/payable to a legal firm in

   which a director has an interest

  - fees

  - others

19

0

Loss/(gain) on disposal of plant and

equipment

-

(7)

-

(7)

Provision for Doubtful Debt - - - -

Plant and equipment written off - - - -

And after crediting:-

- allowance for doubtful debt - - - -

- agency fee, net of foreign exchange

effect

 -

-  miscellaneous  28 235 28 235 297

- interest income 5 5 5 5

There was no gain or loss on disposal of quoted or unquoted investments or properties, impairment of assets,